U.S. PTO 29/293724 12/10/2007

12-18-2007

103469393

VIERCE nark Office

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

## PATENTS ONLY

	<u>o one i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e</u>			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Peter O. Schmidt	Name: DAKO DENMARK A/S			
	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	Charach Address and the state of the state o			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Produktionsvej 42, DK-2600			
Execution Date(s) December 7, 2007  Assignment Merger				
	City: Glostrup			
Security Agreement				
Joint Research Agreement	State:			
Government Interest Assignment	Country: DENMARK Zip:			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? L Yes V No			
	document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
0.0/000021/	12/12/2007 NNGUYEN1 00000019 29293724			
29/293724	04 FC:8021 ( 49.00 OP \			
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ✔ No				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:_1			
Name: Peg Waters	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00			
Internal Address: Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow,	✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card			
Garret & Dunner, L.L.P.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 901 New York Avenue, NW	✓ Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Washington	8. Payment Information			
7'	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1008			
State: <u>DC</u> Zip: <u>20001-4413</u>	Expiration Date <u>August 2010</u>			
Phone Number: (202) 408-4000	b. Deposit Account Number			
Fax Number: (202) 408-4400	Authorized User Name			
Email Address: Peg.Waters@finnegan.com				
9. Signature: /Thomas F. Cooney #54,	046/ December 10, 2007			
Signature	Date			
Thomas F. Cooney (Reg. No. 54,046) Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 3 sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 020273 FRAME: 0261

**SOLE/JOINT INVENTION** (U.S. Rights Only) Attorney Docket No. P204-US-01

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS I / We, the below named inventor(e), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(e)], have made an invention entitled:

HOUSING FOR A BIOLOGICAL SAMPLE PROCESSING APPARATUS				
for which I / WE executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith o <del>r filed an application for United States Letters Patent on [Date], 20[Year] (Application No. [Text]);</del> and				
a corporation or DE	NIVIARA			
whose post office addr	ess is <u>Produktion</u>	svej 42, DK-2600	Glostrup, Di	ENMARK
(hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;				
NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I / WE, as Assignor(e), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my /-our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and I / WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;				
AND, I / WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I / We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me / us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.				
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I / We have hereunto set my / eur hand(s).				
County of ,	0.1	)	Name of	Peter O. Schmidt
Janta	Clara		inventor: Address:	1196 Husted Avenue
		)	• 100	San Jose, CA 95125 USA
	^		By: (signature)	110
State of <u>Calif</u>	omia	_'		1000 EN 17/07
			Date:	December 1
Subscribed and swom to before me this				
, Notary Public				
PLEASE SEE ATTACHED CALIFORNIA NOTARY FORM				

Pane 1 of 1

**PATENT** 

237736245200000000000000000000000000000000000			
State of California	)		
County of Clara Clara	<b>ss</b> .		
See Attached Document (Notary to cross out lines 1–6 below)  See Statement Below (Lines 1–5 to be completed only by document signer[s], <i>not</i> Notary)			
,			
·			
the contract of the contract o			
4			
Signature of Document Signer No. 1	Signsture of Document Signer No. 2 (If any)		
LISA CRUZ COMM. #1634803 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SANTA CLARA COUNTY COMM. EXPIRES JAN. 5, 2010	Date   December   Door   December   Door   December   Door   Door   December   Door   Door   December   Door   December   Door   December   Door   December   Decem		
Place Notary Seel Above OF	PTIONAL ————		
Though the information below is not required by law valuable to persons relying on the document and of fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to an Further Description of Any Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:	other document.  Top of thumb here  of Pages:		
	worth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org   Item #5910   Reorder: Cell Toll-Free 1-800-878-6827		
	with CA 91919-2402 • www.recommend.com/s.ry   100011   10		

**RECORDED: 12/10/2007** 

**PATENT** REEL: 020273 FRAME: 0263